
Dear Parents/ Carers, 
  
Welcome to this week's Benwick Briefing. 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
  
Assemblies this week  
On Monday my assembly featured puppets and we talked about how we are not puppets, instead we have choices and 
decisions about what we do and need to take responsibility for our actions. We also had a fantastic World Book Day 
assembly - the children all looked fabulous and had a wonderful day of purposeful activities linked to reading for pleasure 

with some superb written outcomes too! Today we celebrated the achievements of the week and awarded certificated linked 
to resilience, responsibility and community! 
   
Staffing 
As many of you know, Mrs Piper has been unwell for a little while, although has returned to work more recently part-time 
and is feeling much better now. She has however made the difficult decision to take semi-retirement and will leave at the 
end of term with our best wishes for health and happiness, being able to spend more time with her family and lovely 
Granddaughter!  I'm sure we will see her back with us on a regular basis though! We will be recruiting a new Deputy 

Headteacher and SENDCo for September and in the meantime Mr Darren Farrer, who has supported us before, from the LA 
SEND services, will act as our SENDCO. We will keep you informed and will give Mrs Piper a Benwick send-off at the end of 
term! 
  
Have a really lovely weekend, 
  
Best wishes,  
Mrs Talbot 
  
FOBS Newsletter 
Please find attached the first edition for the FOBS newsletter. It is packed with information on the fundraising they complete for the school and 
upcoming events.  
  
Cambridgeshire Police  
Please find attached this month's Cambridgeshire Police Safer Schools newsletter.  
  
Kind Regards 
  
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 
  

  
Important Dates: 
   

Thursday 9th March                                        FOBS AGM 2.30pm 

Friday 17th March                                          Comic Relief - wear red and donate £1 

Monday 20th March                                        Parents Meetings 

Wednesday 22nd March                                  Parents Meetings 

Monday 3rd- Friday 14th April                         EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Friday 5th May                                               King Charles Coronation Themed Day 

Monday 8th May                                             Coronation Day Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 9th- Friday 12th May                          Year 6 SAT's Week 

Friday 26th May                                              Sports Day  TBC 

Monday 29th May- Friday 2nd June                   HALF TERM 

Thursday 29th June                                YR6 Abbey, Cromwell & Neale Wade Transition Day TBC 

Friday 30th June                                              YR6 Abbey Transition Day TBC 

Tuesday 4th July                                              YR6 Cromwell Transition Day TBC 



Friday 7th July                                                 YR6 Cromwell & Neale Wade Transition Day TBC 

Tuesday 11th July                                            YR6 Neale Wade Transition Day TBC 

Wednesday 19th July                                        Last Day of Term 

Thursday 20th July- Wednesday 31st August      SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

 


